RECORD OF RESOLUTIONS

BEAR GRAPHICS 800-325-8094 FORM NO. 30045

Resolution No. 2020-6 Passed__ BUGUST 17 ) 202 0

VILLAGE OF NAVARRE
STARK COUNTY, OHIO
RESOLUTION NO. 2020-6

A RESOLUTION AUTHORISING PAYMENT
OF UNITED EARTHWORKS PAY APPLICATIONS #4 AND #5

Whereas, the Village of Navarre has entered into a contract with United Earthworks,
LLC (“United Earthworks™) for extension of Sterilite Street NE into Prospect Park, and

Whereas, United Earthworks has completed said project, and has submitted Pay
Application #4, for partial payment, in the sum of $217,433.34, and Pay Application #5, for
payment of retainage and being the final pay application to be submitted, in the sum of
$77,239.26, and said pay applications have been reviewed and approved by the engineer on
the project, GBC Design, Inc. (John Walsh), and have further been reviewed and approved
by the Village Administrator,

Now Therefore, The Village Council of Navarre, Ohio Resolves and Authorizes
payment of Pay Applications #4 and #5 to United Earthworks, LLC, in the total sum of
$294,672.60, and further Authorizes the Village Administrator and Village Clerk-Treasurer
to take such action as required to make said payment to United Earthworks, provided,
however, that prior to payment therefor, the Clerk-Treasurer shall certify receipt and
deposit of adequate funds to pay for said Pay Applications, including the two change orders
that are part of these Pay Applications..

ROBERT L. BENSON, MAYOR

DEREK NETZLY, PRESIDEN
PRO-TEM OF COUNCIL

DATE: August 17, 2020

ATTEST: %/m i

ANNE L. JOHNSON, CLERK TREASURER




